TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM655826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Security Networks LLC		06/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	225 W. Washington Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4197178	SECURITY NETWORKS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

JESSICA.BAJADA-SILVA@LW.COM Email:

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP, C/O JESSICA BAJADA **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065929-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Silva
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Silva
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2021

Total Attachments: 10

source=Monitronics - Trademark Security Agreement (Takeback) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Monitronics - Trademark Security Agreement (Takeback) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Monitronics - Trademark Security Agreement (Takeback) (Executed)#page3.tif source=Monitronics - Trademark Security Agreement (Takeback) (Executed)#page4.tif



NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: June 15, 2021

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of August 30, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") among the undersigned Grantor, the other Grantors party thereto and Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (the "Administrative Agent"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in the Trademarks on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademark Collateral") to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties. Terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed thereto to them in the Agreement.

The Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the grant of a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark or Trademark application.

This Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Agreement. The Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\123837877.4

Very truly yours,

Name: William E. Niles

Name: William E. Niles

Name: William E. Niles

Name: William E. Niles

Secretary

SECURITY NETWORKS ŁŁC

Secretary

Secretary

LIVEWATCH SECURITY, ŁLC

Secretary

MONITRONICS SECURIFY, LP

By:

By:

By:

By:

MONITRONICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer,

[Signature page – Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and accepted:

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKETS SERVICES LLC

Name:

Matthew Trybula

Title:

Associate Counsel

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Monitronics International, Inc.:

Filed	Serial No.	Mark	Reg No.	Reg Date
10/3/2018	88-141743	BE SURE SURE	N/A	N/A
08/17/2016	87/141,266	MONI	N/A	N/A
08/17/2016	87/976,962	MONI	5591958	10/23/2018
12/28/2016	87/283,284	MONI SMART HOME SECURITY	N/A	N/A
12/28/2016	87/283,286	MONI SMART SECURITY	N/A	N/A
12/28/2016	87/976,826	MONI SMART SECURITY	5603377	11/6/2018
12/30/2016	87/285,927	MONI SMART SECURITY LOGO	N/A	N/A

US-DOCS\123837877.4

12/30/2016	87/976,866	MONI SMART SECURITY LOGO	5572251	09/25/2018
4/9/2013	85/899,535	HOMETOUCH	4507783	04/01/2014
06/19/95	74/690,652	MONITRONICS	2034953	2/4/1997
07/27/98	75/525,459	MONITRONICS INTERNATIONAL, INC. & Design (Orig.) Monitronics INTERNATIONAL, INC. & Design	2308760	1/18/2000
04/12/10	85/011,896	MONITRONICS & Design (New vers.; unshaded) Monitronics	3,882,868	11/30/2010
04/12/10	85/011,594	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (New vers. "M" logo; unshaded)	3,882,860	11/30/2010
3/22/2017	87/381,632	House Design	5520522	7/17/2018

US-DOCS\123837877.4

9/22/2011	85/429,440	House and Lock Design	4286693	2/5/2013
1/11/2013	85/821,493	ALARM ZONE	4438922	11/26/2013
10/27/2010	85/162,132	AMERICA'S HOME SECURITY EXPERTS	4086256	1/17/2012
10/27/2010	85/621,916	AMERICA'S HOME SECURITY EXPERTS	4072916	12/20/2011
10/27/2010	85/162,144	AMERICA'S HOME SECURITY EXPERTS	4072917	12/20/2011
10/27/2010	85/162,073		4051944	11/8/2011
10/27/2010	85/162,096	PA and Design PA and Design	4048027	11/1/2011

US-DOCS\123837877.4

10/27/2010	85/162,100	PA and Design	4048028	11/1/2011
10/27/2010	85/162,112	PROTECT AMERICA	4051945	11/8/2011
10/27/2010	85/621,117	PROTECT AMERICA	4048029	11/1/2011
10/2//2010	03/021,117	PROTECT AMERICA	+0+0027	11/1/2011
10/27/2010	85/162,124	PROTECT AMERICA	4058732	11/22/2011
2/9/1993	74/357,336	PROTECT AMERICA, INC. AFFORDABLE SECURITY SERVICES and Design	1853965	9/13/1994
8/16/1996	75/151,370	THE PEACEKEEPER	2140195	3/3/1998

US-DOCS\123837877.4

Monitronics Security, LP:

Filed	Serial No.	Mark	Reg No.	Reg Date
10/14/2019	88/653,553	LIVEWATCH COMMERCIAL SECURITY	N/A	N/A
10/14/2019	88/653,728	<u> </u>	N/A	N/A
10/14/2019	88/653,721	= 1 L	N/A	N/A

LiveWatch Security, LLC:

Filed	Serial No.	Mark	Reg No.	Reg Date
2/6/2013	85/842,537		4399974	9/10/2013
6/30/2010	85/075,028	ABLE	3886486	12/7/2010
6/30/2010	85/075,034	ABLE	3914464	2/1/2011
2/6/2013	85/842,530	ASAPER	4399973	9/10/2013

US-DOCS\123837877.4

7/8/2010	85/080,424	LIVEWATCH	3922990	2/22/201
6/20/2007	77/211,323	LIVEWATCH and Design	3397660	3/18/2008
5/1/2015	86/616,910	LIVEVOICE	5038134	9/6/2016 Suppleme ntal Register
3/11/2011	85/264,917	PLUG & PROTECT	4117319	3/27/2012
3/11/2011	85/264,920	PLUG & PROTECT	4117320	3/27/2012
4/23/2004	78/406,961	SAFEMART	2947974	5/10/2005
7/8/2010	85/080,415	SAFEMART.	3922989	2/22/2011
7/8/2010	85/080,408	SAFEMART	3996382	7/19/2011

Security Networks LLC:

Filed	Serial No.	Mark	Reg No.	Reg Date
9/13/2011	85/421,836	SECURITY NETWORKS and Design	4197178	8/28/2012

US-DOCS\123837877.4

RECORDED: 06/24/2021